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1st Annual OKC Challenge 
Hosted by US Grant at Woodson Park 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
Date: Saturday, August 17, 2019 
Location: Woodson Park 

3401 S May Ave, Oklahoma City, OK 73119 
 

Entry 
Fee: 

$60 per high school team - $120 for both girls and boys high school teams 
$40 per middle school team - $80 for both girls and boys middle school teams 
 
Make check payable to US Grant Cross Country 
 
Mail to address below: 
Peter Murray 
US Grant High School 
5016 S. Penn Ave.  
Oklahoma City, OK 73119  You can bring check to the meet. 
  

Schedule:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Time 
8:30 
9:00 
9:20 
9:40 
10:05 
10:30 
10:55 
11:20 
11:45 
12:10 
12:35 
1:00 

Race 
Coaches Meeting 
Middle School Girls 
Middle School Boys 
Freshmen Girls 
Freshmen Boys 
Sophomore Girls 
Sophomore Boys 
Junior Girls 
Junior Boys 
Senior Girls 
Senior Boys 
Awards Ceremony 
 

Distance 
 
1600m 
1600m 
3200m 
3200m 
3200m 
3200m 
3200m 
3200m 
3200m 
3200m 

Awards:  Medals will be given to top 10 runners in each race.  
Trophies will be presented to top boys team, top girls teams for middle and high school. 
High School only: trophy will be presented to school with best combined score for boys 
and girls teams.  
 

Scoring: Top 5 runners in each middle school race will be scored.  
High school teams will be scored based on their best placement in the freshmen, 
sophomore, junior, and senior races. Team with the lowest score wins. 
  

Parking Bus and visitor parking information located on second page. 
 

Entries Email Coach Murray at pjmurray@okcps.org ASAP to reserve a spot in the meet.  
By Thursday August 15th , send rosters to pjmurray@okcps.org. Please indicate grade 
level for each athlete.  
 

Contact: Peter Murray – pjmurray@okcps.org – (609)744-0990 
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Parkin
g Info 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Continue to page 3 for course map. 
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