1st Annual OKC Challenge Hosted by US Grant at Woodson Park Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

Date: Saturday, August 17, 2019

Location: Woodson Park

3401 S May Ave, Oklahoma City, OK 73119

Entry \$60 per high school team - \$120 for both girls and boys high school teams Fee: \$40 per middle school team - \$80 for both girls and boys middle school teams

Make check payable to US Grant Cross Country

Mail to address below:

Peter Murray

US Grant High School 5016 S. Penn Ave.

Oklahoma City, OK 73119 You can bring check to the meet.

Schedule: Time Race Distance

8:30	Coaches Meeting	
9:00	Middle School Girls	1600m
9:20	Middle School Boys	1600m
9:40	Freshmen Girls	3200m
10:05	Freshmen Boys	3200m
10:30	Sophomore Girls	3200m
10:55	Sophomore Boys	3200m
11:20	Junior Girls	3200m
11:45	Junior Boys	3200m
12:10	Senior Girls	3200m
12:35	Senior Boys	3200m
1:00	Awards Ceremony	

Medals will be given to top 10 runners in each race. Awards:

> Trophies will be presented to top boys team, top girls teams for middle and high school. High School only: trophy will be presented to school with best combined score for boys and girls teams.

Top 5 runners in each middle school race will be scored. **Scoring:**

High school teams will be scored based on their best placement in the freshmen,

sophomore, junior, and senior races. Team with the lowest score wins.

Parking Bus and visitor parking information located on second page.

Email Coach Murray at pjmurray@okcps.org ASAP to reserve a spot in the meet. **Entries**

By Thursday August 15th, send rosters to pimurray@okcps.org. Please indicate grade

level for each athlete.

Peter Murray ó pjmurray@okcps.org ó (609)744-0990 **Contact:**



Continue to page 3 for course map.

